private way known as “Old Farm Road”, forty feet in width, a distance of 480 feet, more or less, to the 
end of the cul-de-sac, this being the entire road, more particularly described as follows: 

Beginning at a stone bound set on the southerly sideline of Grist Mill Road, said bound being four 
hundred seventy-three and one hundredths feet (473.01’) easterly of a concrete bound found at the 
intersection of Grist Mill Road and Great Road (a.k.a. Route 2A); thence sixty-four and sixty-one 
hundredths feet (64.61’) along a curve to the right of radius forty-three and eighteen hundredths feet 
(43.18’) to a stone bound set;

[...]

and fifty-two hundredths feet (226.52’) along a curve to the left of radius eighty-five feet (85.00’) to a 
stone bound set; thence twenty-three and seven hundredths feet (23.07’) along a curve to the right of 
radius twenty feet (20.00’) to a stone bound set; thence two hundred fifty-one and seven hundredths feet 
(251.07’) along a curve to the right of radius one thousand eight hundred fifty-one and fifty-five feet 
(1851.55’) to a stone bound set; thence fifty-two and forty-seven hundredths feet (52.47’) along a curve to 
the right of radius thirty-one feet (31.00’) to a stone bound set; thence Westerly along the sideline of Grist 
Mill Road one hundred twenty-five and thirty-five hundredths feet (125.35’) along a curve to the left of 
radius two thousand six hundred fifty feet (2650.00’) to the point of beginning as shown on a Plan entitled 
: ‘Road Layout Acceptance Old Farm Road Littleton, Mass. prepared for Commonwealth Properties 
Group at “Apple D’Or Farms” Subdivision, by Goldsmith, Prest & Ringwall, Inc., dated 4/21/04, and part